Column Key

Student Accommodation Satisfaction Survey 2020

*Terminology in this question was changed to be specific to
each hall (e.g. Warden/Senior Subwarden,
Subwarden/Senior Resident etc.)

LSE Halls

Means of Halls

. . . LSE Halls All Halls
Total number of responses to the question Bankside House (598) Butler's Wharf (280) Carr Saunders Hall (156) Grosvenor House (225) High Holborn Residence (447) Northumberland House (339) Passfield Hall (226) Rosebery Hall (285) (2556) (4589)
Percentage of those responses answering positively (e.g.
Vi aEE o CreR Cest o ) 2020 | 2019 | 2018 2020 | 2019 | 2018 2020 | 2019 | 2018 2020 | 2019 | 2018 2020 | 2019 | 2018 2020 | 2019 | 2018 2020 | 2019 | 2018 2020 | 2019 | 2018 2020 | 2019 | 2018 2020 | 2019 | 2018
Response Rate Overall Response Rate 55% 68% 55% 59% 65% | 96% 3 6% 76% 76% 8% 57% 68% 3 51% 67% | 65% | & 57% 65% 59% 55% 66% 76% 54% 82% 75% 54% 68% 66% 7% 59% 55%
Are you enjoying your stay in
vy 94% 9%6% | 92% 91% 95% 92% 3 96% 97% | 100% 94% 92% 89% 3 84% 87% 8a% | 91% 87% | 93% 88% 91% 95% 95% 88% | 93% 91% 92% 92% 90% 90% 91%
' ! Do you think idence off
Big Questions | ° V°;Oo“i”va‘l’s:'f;f1:::;° e 89% 91% | 85% 84% | 86% | 94% | & [ 90% 95% || 96% 83% 76% 76% | @ 61% 66% | 57% | o | 87% 87% || 85% 91% 84% | 90% 86% 77% | 85% 83% 82% 82% 80% 79% 79%
Would you recommend your
) 92% 9%6% | 92% 87% 90% 96% 3 94% 97% 97% 90% 82% 89% 3 74% 80% 80% | ¢ 90% 86% | 92% 89% 91% 94% 93% 82% | 91% 88% 89% 91% 85% 85% 87%
residence to other students at LSE?
Ho fe do you feel i d around
Safety wsa \‘;m‘jr o e 94% 98% | 95% 95% | 9% | 90% | & 99% 99% 98% 98% 97% 97% i 96% 9% | 9% | © 97% 97% || 99% 89% 92% | 95% 98% 97% || 90% 96% 96% 95% 94% 94% 95%
How satisfied are you with your hall's
e 82% 59% 58% 66% 39% s8% | © 90% 73% 78% 71% 71% 62% o 70% 68% | 4% | & 70% 70% | 82% 72% 79% 72% 78% 53% || 72% 74% 63% 64% 71% 60% 63%
How satisfied ith th
ow satistied are you with the 67% 64% 82% 50% 59% 67% 3 51% 56% 75% 62% 63% 66% 3 37% 20% 58% t 52% 51% 67% 8% 57% 62% 61% 61% 65% 54% 56% 68% 64% 56% 68%
bathroom and toilet facilities?
How satisfied ith your hall"
ow satistie bzzzg';‘g yourhalls 82% 80% | 85% 71% 69% | 74% o 84% 83% 91% 75% 72% 79% i 67% 68% | 69% | O 67% 72% | 80% 76% 74% 72% 75% 72% | 79% 74% 71% 78% 78% 73% 77%
How satisfied ith your hall"
ow satistie C‘Z;en‘l’i?‘:::; yourhalls 74% 70% | 79% 71% 71% 74% o 82% 81% 80% 57% 63% 74% o 67% 57% | 67% | O 60% 64% 66% 62% 72% 70% 73% 70% | 78% 68% 68% 73% 68% 66% 70%
How satisfied are you with the IT
Faclities Services within your bedroom? 68% 63% 53% 61% 49% 57% | © 83% 75% 66% 70% 67% 65% o 69% 68% | 51% | & 71% 72% 62% 71% 72% 51% 74% 60% | 62% 69% 65% 57% 67% 62% 54%
(Ethernet)
How satisfied ith your hall"
ow satistied are you with your hatl's 40% 39% 56% 68% 63% 73% [ 51% 45% 64% 65% 57% 58% [ 58% 51% 53% t 52% 45% 51% 24% 48% 46% 45% 24% 56% 52% 47% 57% 50% 49% 56%
kitchens or snack points?
How satisfied ith your hall"
ow satistied are you with your halrs 56% 3% 55% 9% 36% | 48% | © 5% 30% 55% 8% 23% 37% 3 55% 2% || 3% | ¢ 53% 26% || a2% 35% 28% 36% 55% 27% || 56% 52% 32% 6% 20% 29% 3%
laundry room? (Washers and Dryers)
How satisfied are you with your hall's
maintenance? (reporting and 76% 75% 76% 58% 65% 72% iy 74% 60% 67% 63% 72% 66% 4 55% 65% 59% by 66% 58% 69% 61% 55% 57% 53% 47% 65% 64% 63% 67% 63% 58% 62%
completion)
How satisfied ith your hall"
owsa ‘z:ur?{; ::r';::nel‘go“r s 86% 7% | 82% 72% 76% 76% 3 79% 73% 70% 70% 83% 85% 3 72% 72% 75% | o 79% 76% || 85% 63% 79% 73% 64% 71% | 81% 75% 75% 79% 73% 72% 76%
How satisfied ith
ow satistied are you with your 82% 84% | 84% 82% | 8% | 8% | © 86% 82% 82% 81% 83% 78% i 74% 7% | 76% | @ 85% 77% || 89% 80% 82% | 87% 84% 8a% | 87% 81% 83% 84% 76% 77% 76%
service desk's accuracy of response?
How satisfied ith
oW satistied are you with your 82% 85% 81% 82% 84% 84% o 87% 82% 85% 78% 82% 83% 3 70% 78% 79% ? 85% 79% 87% 81% 82% 85% 84% 84% 86% 81% 83% 83% 75% 77% 76%
service desk's speed of response?
Front of House
How satisfied ith
ow satistied are you with your 75% 80% | 79% 92% | 84% | 8% | o 86% 79% 79% 83% 86% 81% i 72% 7a% | 75% | @ 88% 79% || 93% 81% 81% | 78% 88% %0% || 91% 82% 83% 83% 80% 81% 78%
service desk's staff friendliness?
How satisfied ith
ow satistied are you with your 83% 86% 85% 87% 83% 85% o 90% 82% 85% 84% 86% 82% 3 74% 78% 78% ? 83% 80% 91% 76% 84% 86% 84% 85% 87% 82% 85% 85% 77% 80% 78%
service desk's staff helpfulness?
How satisfied ith
ow satistied are you with your 85% 82% | 73% 82% 61% | 81% | & 77% 77% 64% 73% 82% 81% i 69% 79% | es% | @ 68% 68% || 80% 74% 72% | 70% 78% 87% | 83% 73% 77% 75% 71% 75% 71%
current Hall Committee?
Hall C
A f and/or did i i i i i i i i i i
re.yn.au aw.are of and/or ¢ idyou 83% 95% New in 69% 96% New in 3 88% 99% New in 73% 57% New in 3 74% 93% New in IS 81% 67% New in 86% 98% New in 93% 95% New in 81% 95% New in 71% 91% New in
participate in Halls Cup this year? 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019
Are you aware that your hall has a o J New in New in New in New in New in New in New in New in New in New in
5 1. 3 5 7 o : { A 2 . o 2 ; o n
pastoral support team?* H 8% | 019 1% 1 87% 1 019 87% 11 9% | o01e F° 8% | one | T %% | STR | org 53% | 8% o1 O 01 69% |1 89% | o019 63% 1 72% | o019 63% |1 66% | 01
Are you aware of and/or did you e - . . Newii el el el ) )
engage with a pastoral support team 68% 87% ewin 74% 83% ewin | g 90% 93% ewin 62% 83% ewin g 64% 69% ewin | g 63% 62% ewin 70% 93% ewin 68% 84% ewin 68% gs% | Newin 65% 1% | Newin
e e 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019
Are you aware of the Peer Support New in New in New in New in New in New in New in New in New in New in
Pastoral Support 7% 9 3 = 9 9 9 9 9 9 9
astoral Suppor e 67% s | o1 93% L o1 79% | Nopeer | 3019 | © 76% Go% | 92% | Nopeer | 2010 W2 | Nopeer | 2010 71% 79% ot 71% 79% ors
No Peer Supporters No Peer Supporters Supporter Supporte Supporte
How satisfied ith theil
ow satis ‘esu:;:’;” with their 94% 90% | 94% s0% | o || 100% | so% 80% 100% | o | 80% s 100% | | 8% 75% || 90% 69% s 85% n/a s 87% 88% 87% 88% 88% 87% 86%
| feel that there is a sense of New in New in New in New in New in New in New in New in New in New in
% % % 4 3 79 o 299 o 3 40% 49% 47 42 o 9 9 9 1 4 "
community and belonging in my hall 59% 66% | 60% | 67% s | 9% s3% | o 0% L v % % | oo 72% 7 | 81% s | 56% 61% ot 3% 54% ors
Overall, how would you grade your
 Brace 45% 51% | 48% 60% 56% 57% | 8 49% 50% 52% 59% 67% 61% 3 59% 65% | 49% | © 63% 60% 62% 2% 4% 53% 60% 62% | 68% 54% 57% 56% 57% 52% 56%
hall in terms of sustainability?
| H Id te the Reduce th
Sustainability | oW WOY Jz“,’c“e:;jecte? educe the 38% 39% 60% 43% 53% 55% 3 39% 45% 57% 56% 63% 67% 3 56% 56% 58% t 50% 1% 75% 37% 31% 59% 50% 57% 65% 46% 8% 61% 2% N/A 61%
How easy did you find it to understand
which bin to put your different waste 85% 69% | 63% 68% 61% | 68% | © 78% 69% 73% 55% 50% 2% 3 67% 69% | 63% | & 72% 92% 71% 63% 66% 66% 71% 75% 68% 66% 68% 65% 52% 58% 65%
items into?
Staff Would you like to nominat
it oudyou fike to nominate a 31% 2% 31% 20% 16% 7% | 8 20% 34% 21% 19% 18% 15% 3 14% 15% 4% | o 28% 35% 25% 24% 19% 2% 25% 20% | 33% 24% 23% 24% 21% 2% 20%
Nominations member of staff from your hall?
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Student Accommodation Satisfaction Survey 2020

LSE Halls
Total number of responses to the question Bankside House Carr Saunders Hall Passfield Hall Rosebery Hall All Catered Halls
Percentage of those responses answering positively (e.g.

Very/Quite Satisfied' or 'Good/Very Good' or Yes') 2020 | 2019 | 2018 2020 | 2019 | 2018 2020 | 2019 | 2018 2020 | 2019 | 2018 2020 | 2019 | 2018
Overall how satisfied are you with catering | o | g0, | 75 se% | o | 79% | so% | 70% | 8| e6% 71% | 7a% | o | 7% | 5% | sow% 79% | 7% | 71%

services at your hall?
Ambience of restaurant | Satisfaction | O | 73% | 74% | ss% | © | 73% | e2% | 79% | o || e1% 72% | 62% | o || 73% | es% || es% 70% || es% || 66%
of staff isfacti o (P72 | o79% |l 3e% | o [[sew |[sax [[sax | o ([ eax% 79% |71 |« || 78% || 78% || 78% 75% || 0% || 68%
Quality of food satisfaction | © |l 67% | 60% |l ao% | o |l aa% [l 20% [ ao% | o |F ss% 60% |[laow | o [Fsaw |I s2% |Fe% s2% || so% || as%
Catering (seasonality of food satistaction | ¢ |l ea% || s8% ([ a2% | o |[az% [l 3% || asx | o |f sa% 60% |[a6% | o [[e% |[ ao% |[ s8% se% || 52% || a9%
The restaurant "':::I: "‘,'s:m'b'e formeto | o | " gay || s1% 78% | o | 93% | 7a% || 8% | o | o93% ss% | 83% | O || 8% | so% | 8% 88% || 83% | 8%
Eating together enhances the feeling of | ¢ | g, || g, 73% | o || 93% | &% || six | o | 93% ss% | 81% | O || s2% | se% | 8% 8% || 85% || 81%

community in my hall

Living in a catered hall makes it easier for
red! ) o || 76% | eo% | es% | o [ 7e% || eo% | eo% | o [ 76% 77% | 9% | o || 77% | 7% | eo% 76% | 72% || 8%
me to maintain a balanced diet
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Column Key

Student Accommodation Satisfaction Survey 2020

*Terminology in this question was changed to be specific to
each hall (e.g. Warden/Senior Subwarden,
Subwarden/Senior Resident etc.)

Third Party Managed Halls

Means of Halls

o . . . . Third Party Managed Halls All Halls
Total number of responses to the question Lilian Knowles House (365) Sidney Webb House (460) urbanest King's Cross (346) urbanest Westminster Bridge (481) \(I1652) 8 (4589)
Percentage of those responses answering positively (e.g.
Reuisseitidioncctltecd o) 2020 2019 2018 2020 2019 2018 2020 2019 2018 2020 2019 2018 2020 2019 2018 2020 2019 2018
Response Rate Overall Response Rate 47% 52% 36% 44% 52% 45% 4 42% 47% 51% 41% 55% 45% 43% 52% 44% 47% 59% 55%
Are you enjoying your stay in
residences? 86% 85% 88% 84% 88% 86% @ 92% 91% 88% 91% 88% 93% 88% 88% 89% 90% 90% 91%
" . Do you think your residi offers
Big Questions you think your residence 82% 70% 84% 72% 76% 72% i 70% 68% 65% 73% 67% 65% 74% 70% 70% 80% 79% 79%
good value for money?
Would you recommend your
. 81% 75% 89% 77% 81% 75% @ 81% 78% 77% 79% 81% 83% 79% 79% 80% 85% 85% 87%
residence to other students at LSE?
How safe do you feel in and around
Safety your hall? 93% 80% 91% 86% 92% 91% iy 99% 98% 98% 93% 91% 96% 92% 90% 94% 94% 94% 95%
How satisfied are you with your hall's
Wi-Fi? 63% 66% 81% 56% 63% 69% 4 67% 74% 70% 41% 26% 32% 56% 57% 60% 71% 60% 63%
Ho tisfied ar ith the
W satistied are you Wit 59% 44% 64% 40% 40% 59% t 67% 64% 71% 78% 70% 77% 61% 55% 68% 64% 56% 68%
bathroom and toilet facilities?
How satisfied are you with your hall's d J b d 3 d 3 3 d 3
bedrooms? 77% 65% 74% 76% 73% 74% 4 79% 81% 74% 78% 74% 77% 78% 73% 75% 78% 73% 77%
How satisfied are you with hall's
e oy YU 66% 65% 67% 49% 58% 59% L 59% 61% 64% 69% 65% 65% 61% 62% 63% 68% 66% 70%
How satisfied are you with the IT
Facilities Services within your bedroom? 65% 68% 62% 57% 55% 44% 4 69% 72% 47% 50% 41% 41% 59% 59% 47% 67% 62% 54%
(Ethernet)
How satisfied are you with your hall's
N . 61% 49% 67% 51% 58% 64% T 65% 63% 53% 60% 50% 53% 59% 55% 59% 50% 49% 56%
kitchens or snack points?
How satisfied are you with your hall's
33% 8% 42% 15% 20% 39% iy 25% 16% 23% 40% 40% 41% 28% 21% 37% 40% 29% 43%
laundry room? (Washers and Dryers)
How satisfied are you with your hall's
maintenance? (reporting and 37% 27% 61% 32% 46% 29% T 77% 57% 59% 75% 55% 59% 55% 46% 51% 63% 58% 62%
completion)
How satisfied are you with your hall's
N 56% 45% 82% 58% 64% 70% 4 77% 79% 70% 70% 69% 67% 65% 64% 71% 73% 72% 76%
security personnel?
H tisfied ith
oW satistied are you with your 63% 56% 64% 63% 71% 55% o 85% 71% 71% 71% 66% 56% 72% 65% 61% 76% 77% 76%
service desk's accuracy of response?
How satisfied are you with your
. y v v 64% 54% 66% 61% 70% 53% iy 86% 71% 74% 73% 69% 48% 70% 65% 59% 75% 77% 76%
service desk's speed of response?
Front of House
How satisfied are you with your
. By v ) . v 76% 70% 61% 89% 77% 67% iy 89% 78% 78% 85% 79% 64% 85% 74% 68% 80% 81% 78%
service desk's staff friendliness?
How satisfied are you with your
. , v v 66% 61% 63% 72% 77% 58% iy 87% 75% 76% 75% 71% 60% 74% 69% 64% 77% 80% 78%
service desk's staff helpfulness?
H tisfied ith B i
ou sariser are You weh your 83% 77% 65% 58% 59% 8% 3 58% 75% 59% 63% 77% M- QT 67% 69% 56% 71% 75% 71%
current Hall Committee? asked
Hall C¢
Are you aware of and/or did you . ) New Question from ﬂ New Question from New Question from New Question from New Question from 4 New Question from
participate in Halls Cup this year? kg e* 2019 Survey g 3 2019 Survey ¥ g S 2019 Survey B #5 2019 Survey Re* Y 2019 Survey e Y 2019 Survey
Are you aware that your hall has a New Question from New Question from New Question from New Question from New Question from New Question from
2 2 % 9 46 40% 40% ¥/ 4 % o
pastoral support team?* EES £X 2019 Survey BS8 g% 2019 Survey i oX 0% 2019 Survey 1ES 42 2019 Survey X" 28 2019 Survey =% Ro% 2019 Survey
Are you aware of andor did you New Question fi New Question fi New Question fi New Question fi New Question fi New Question fi
§ " { lew Question from lew Question from A lew Question from lew Question from lew Question from J lew Question from
engage with ag:;t;:l)su pport team 40% 56% 2019 Survey 56% 82% 2019 Survey 4 61% 63% 2019 Survey 52% 82% 2019 Survey 52% 56% 2019 Survey 65% 81% 2019 Survey
Are you aware of the Peer Support New Question from
Pastoral S rt % ¥
astoral Suppo scheme? 80% 80% 71% 79% 2019 Survey
N/A- No Peer Supporters N/A N/A- No Peer Supporters N/A- No Peer Supporters New Question from 2019 Survey
How satisfied are you with their
v 80% 80% 88% 87% 86%
support?
| feel that there is a sense of New Question from New Question from New Question from New Question from New Question from New Question from
4 % ¥ & 40% 40% % 44 % 41 4 4
community and belonging in my hall. £5%% EES 2019 Survey EF3 SEX 2019 Survey 0% 0% 2019 Survey 2cX % 2019 Survey ES % 2019 Survey 2% S48 2019 Survey
Overall, how would you grade your N/A - Questions not N/A - Questions not N/A - Questions not N/A - Questions not N/A - Questions
. - 34% 22% asked at Third Party 47% a47% asked at Third Party & 53% 53% asked at Third Party a7% 49% asked at Third Party 59% 54% not asked at 57% 52% 56%
hall in terms of sustainability? 3
Managed Halls Managed Halls Managed Halls Managed Halls Third Party
Sustainability | MOV Would you rate the Reduce the No Reduce the Juice No Reduce the Juice 4% N/A 61%
Juice project?
How easy did you find it to understand N/A - Questions not N/A - Questions not N/A - Questions not N/A - Questions not New Question
which bin to put your different waste 31% 34% asked at Third Party 42% 42% asked at Third Party & 56% 56% asked at Third Party 33% 33% asked at Third Party 42% 46% f 52% 58% 65%
items into? Managed Halls Managed Halls Managed Halls Managed Halls o1t AT SRz
Staff Would you like to nominate a
et v 23% 23% 22% 23% 14% 26% iy 16% 12% 20% 21% 21% 10% 21% 21% 14% 21% 22% 20%
Nominations member of staff from your hall?
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Column Key

Student Accommodation Satisfaction Survey 2020

*Terminology in this question was changed to be specific to
each hall (e.g. Warden/Senior Subwarden,
Subwarden/Senior Resident etc.)

University of London (UoL) Intercollegiate Halls

Means of Halls

. - Uol Intercollegiate Halls All Halls
Total number of responses to the question College Hall (47) Connaught Hall (25) Garden Halls (161) International Hall (94) Lillian Penson Hall (27) Nutford House (17) Eleanor Rosa House ™ g) (4589)
ean
Percentage of those responses answering positively (e.g.
Relv/Ciesatsiediogeeai AevSodiogtes) 2020 2019 2018 2020 2019 2018 2020 2019 2018 2020 2019 2018 2020 2019 2018 2020 2019 2018 2020 2018 2017 2020 2019 2018 2020 2019 2018
No Prior Data
Response Rate Overall Response Rate 21% 33% 23% 4% 32% 34% 18% 21% 7% 26% 32% 12% 33% 50% 28% 27% 50% 36% 4 22% 32% 25% 47% 59% 55%
Are you enjoying your stay in
residences? 100% 93% 80% 100% 78% 100% 90% 85% 100% 88% 85% 86% 89% 73% 71% 100% 90% 92% 50% 90% 82% 91% 90% 90% 91%
. : D think id ffe
Big Questions | 0 YOU thin« your resicence ofiers 89% 93% 70% 100% 78% 80% 86% 88% 92% 83% 81% 76% 78% 93% 71% 100% 90% 83% 50% 83% 86% 82% 80% 79% 79%
good value for money?
Would you recommend your
N 100% 73% 60% 100% 67% 80% 90% 88% 100% 88% 62% 76% 67% 73% 57% 50% 70% 75% 50% 85% 73% 82% 85% 85% 87%
residence to other students at LSE?
How safe do you feel in and around
safety ow sate zoir b e roun 100% 92% 100% 100% 89% 100% 83% 100% 94% 92% 100% 86% 100% 93% 100% 100% 88% 100% 75% 94% 94% 95% 94% 94% 95%
How satisfied are you with your hall's
Wi-Fi? 100% 92% 50% 100% 67% 40% 80% 80% 80% 87% 80% 62% 50% 67% 86% 50% 50% 67% 100% 82% 70% 69% 71% 60% 63%
H tisfied ith th
oW satistiec are you with the 100% 77% 80% 100% 56% 20% 88% 80% 91% 56% 52% 50% 63% 40% 71% 50% 25% 2% 100% 78% 58% 69% 64% 56% 68%
bathroom and toilet facilities?
H tisfied ith hall'
S o yournats 100% 100% 80% 100% 67% 40% 80% 87% 94% 83% 68% 80% 63% 67% 71% 100% 50% 67% 100% 83% 72% 81% 78% 73% 77%
H tisfied ith hall'
oW safistier are you i yournats 89% 100% 80% 0% 78% 40% 76% 90% 85% 65% 65% 60% 75% 53% 43% 100% 38% 58% 75% 74% 70% 69% 68% 66% 70%
How satisfied are you with the IT
Facilities Services within your bedroom? 89% 77% 20% 0% 67% 40% 72% 80% 56% 74% 64% 40% 38% 53% 57% 50% 50% 42% 100% 71% 61% 45% 67% 62% 54%
(Ethernet)
H tisfied ith hall'
oW satistied are you with your nafls 2% 23% 10% 0% 1% 40% 4% 5% 49% 37% 40% 24% 38% 20% 29% 0% 0% 25% 75% 39% 34% 33% 50% 49% 56%
kitchens or snack points?
H tisfied ith hall"
oW satistied are you with your ha’s 4% 38% 0% 0% 22% 40% 28% 40% 59% 52% 40% 20% 50% 33% 20% 0% 38% 2% 50% 40% 35% 38% 40% 29% 43%
laundry room? (Washers and Dryers)
How satisfied are you with your hall's
maintenance? (reporting and 67% 69% 60% 0% 22% 40% 75% 70% 65% 73% 52% 60% 63% 40% 43% 100% 50% 50% 75% 71% 57% 58% 63% 58% 62%
completion)
How satisfied are you with your hall's N/A-No
- 89% 77% 50% answer 89% 40% 80% 80% 86% 74% 72% 81% 75% 53% 57% 100% 38% 50% 75% 79% 68% 71% 73% 72% 76%
security personnel? )
given
H tisfied ith
o satlslled are you with your 78% 92% 60% 100% 100% 80% 70% 84% 69% 83% 60% 43% 67% 57% 86% 100% 70% 83% 75% 76% 75% 66% 76% 77% 76%
service desk's accuracy of response?
How satisfied are you with your
N ) 89% 100% 80% 100% 100% 100% 67% 81% 71% 83% 52% 62% 55% 47% 71% 100% 80% 100% 75% 75% 72% 75% 75% 77% 76%
service desk's speed of response?
Front of House
H tisfied ith
o sat sTier are you wilh vour 79% 77% 80% 100% 100% 80% 70% 65% 57% 75% 76% 71% 67% 47% 43% 100% 70% 75% 75% 74% 72% 66% 30% 81% 78%
service desk's staff friendliness?
How satisfied are you with your
N | 79% 92% 80% 100% 100% 80% 67% 81% 69% 83% 68% 76% 67% 47% 43% 100% 60% 75% 75% 75% 77% 71% 77% 80% 78%
service desk's staff helpfulness?
How satisfied are you with your . (&= WA=
current Hall Committee? 100% ‘Question not|stion from 20| 100% 86% on not asked| 73% 61% lon not asked| 80% 61% lon not asked| 50% 67% Question 100% 86% Question 25% 72% 60% on not asked| 71% 75% 71%
Hall Committee not ’a\‘sek;d at not ;seli:d at e e
Al f d, did lew Question| lew Question
re‘vc.>u aw.are of and/or . \dyou 67% Question not stion from 20} 100% 70% stion from 20] 69% 87% stion from 20] 61% 69% stion from 20] 61% 80% Question 100% 90% Question 75% 67% 63% from 2019 71% 91% from 2019
participate in Halls Cup this year?
from 2019 from 2019 Survey Survey
New New New Question| New Question
Al that hall h;
e storal support toame 89% 100%  stion from 20| 100% 78% [stion from 20 67% 52%  ftion from 20 67% 83% [stion from 20 67% 90% | Question 100% 90% | Question 100% 72% 75% | from 2019 63% 66% | from 2019
) from 2019 from 2019 Survey Survey
Are you aware of and/or did you New New New Question| New Question
engage with a pastoral support team 100% 93% istion from 20| 100% 100% [stion from 20| 68% 74% stion from 20] 68% 88% stion from 20| 73% 7% Question 100% 20% Question 100% 76% 82% from 2019 65% 81% from 2019
member? from 2019 from 2019 Survey Survey
New Question
Are you aware of the Peer Support
Pastoral Support scheme? N/A-No 71% 79% fr(;m 2019
N/A-No Peer Supporters N/A-No Peer Supporters N/A-No Peer Supporters N/A-No Peer Supporters N/A-No Peer Supporters N/A-No Peer Supporters Peer N/A-No Peer Supporters I
o . .
How satisfied are you with their Supporters 88% 87% 86%
support?
| feel that there is a sense of . ) ) ) NevY Nev.v New Question| New Question
P 78% 36% stion from 20 100% 44% stion from 20] 48% a47% stion from 20| 58% 40% stion from 20| 78% 60% Question 50% 63% Question 25% 59% 41% from 2019 48% 54% from 2019
community and belonging in my hall.
from 2019 from 2019 Survey Survey
Overall, how would you grade your N/A- N/A-
N . e 75% 42% fon not asked| 0% 44% on not asked| 48% 60% lon not asked| 57% 88% ons not aske 63% 50% Questions 100% 38% Questions 50% 56% 46% lons not askeq| 57% 52% 56%
hall in terms of sustainability?
not asked at not asked at
. H Id te the Reduce th
Sustainability ow wou szcl‘ler:r;ec; educe the 33% Question not asked 0% ‘Question not asked 36% Question not asked 52% Question not asked 13% Question not asked 0% Question not asked 25% 42% N/A Question not asked 44% N/A 61%
How easy did you find it to understand
which bin to put your different waste 56% 75% 0% 67% 28% 28% 74% 48% 50% 50% 50% 75% 25% 49% 46% 52% 58% 65%
items into?
Staff Would you like t inat
>t ould you ke to nominate a 33% 67% 30% 100% 0% 0% 16% 13% 9% 21% 12% 20% 0% 27% 0% 50% 43% 18% 0% 18% 28% 16% 21% 2% 20%
Nominations member of staff from your hall?
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Column Key

Student Accommodation Satisfaction Survey 2020

*Terminology in this question was changed to be specific to
each hall (e.g. Warden/Senior Subwarden,
Subwarden/Senior Resident etc.)

All Halls

Total number of responses to the question

LSE Halls (2556)

Third Party Managed Halls (1652)

Uol Intercollegiate Halls (381)

All Halls (4589)

Percentage of those responses answering positively (e.g.
Lo /AuitesetefistiogesatAvResdiogies) 2020 2019 2018 2020 2019 2018 2020 2019 2018 2020 2019 2018
Response Rate Overall Response Rate 54% 68% 66% 3 43% 52% 44% 22% 32% 25% 47% 59% 55%
Are you enjoying your stay in
) 91% 92% 92% 4 88% 88% 89% 90% 82% 91% 90% 90% 91%
residences?
" . D think id ffe
Big Questions | 0 YOU thinK your resicence ofiers 83% 82% 82% i 74% 70% 70% 83% 86% 82% 80% 79% 79%
good value for money?
Would you recommend your 88% 89% 91% T 79% 79% 80% 85% 73% 82% 85% 85% 87%
residence to other students at LSE? 3 i i i 3 1 1 i i \
H fe d feel i d d
safety o et " 96% 96% 95% t 92% 90% 94% 94% 94% 95% 94% 94% 95%
How satisfied are you with your hall's
Wi-Fi? 74% 63% 64% 4 56% 57% 60% 82% 70% 69% 71% 60% 63%
H tisfied ith th
oW satistiec are you with the 54% 56% 68% i 61% 55% 68% 78% 58% 69% 64% 56% 68%
bathroom and toilet facilities?
H tisfied ith hall'
ow satistiec are you with your halls 74% 71% 78% T 78% 73% 75% 83% 72% 81% 78% 73% 77%
bedrooms?
H tisfied ith hall'
ow satistiec are you with your halls 68% 68% 73% i 61% 62% 63% 74% 70% 69% 68% 66% 70%
cleanliness?
How satisfied are you with the IT
Facilities Services within your bedroom? 69% 65% 57% iy 59% 59% 47% 71% 61% 45% 67% 62% 54%
(Ethernet)
H tisfied ith hall'
oW satistied are you with your nafls 52% 47% 57% @ 59% 55% 59% 39% 34% 33% 50% 49% 56%
kitchens or snack points?
H; tisfied ith hall"
oW satistied are you with your hal’s 52% 32% 6% t 28% 21% 37% 40% 35% 38% 40% 20% 43%
laundry room? (Washers and Dryers)
How satisfied are you with your hall's
maintenance? (reporting and 64% 63% 67% i) 55% 46% 51% 71% 57% 58% 63% 58% 62%
completion)
H; tisfied ith hall"
o satistied are you with your halls 75% 75% 79% t 65% 64% 71% 79% 68% 71% 73% 72% 76%
security personnel?
H tisfied ith
ow satlslled are you with your 81% 83% 84% o 72% 65% 61% 76% 75% 66% 76% 77% 76%
service desk's accuracy of response?
H tisfied ith
ow satistied are you with your 81% 83% 83% o 70% 65% 59% 75% 72% 75% 75% 77% 76%
service desk's speed of response?
Front of House
H tisfied ith
o sat sier are you wilh vour 82% 83% 83% o 85% 74% 68% 74% 72% 66% 30% 81% 78%
service desk's staff friendliness?
H tisfied ith
ow satistied are you with your 82% 85% 85% o 74% 69% 64% 75% 77% 71% 77% 80% 78%
service desk's staff helpfulness?
How satisfied are you with your .
. 73% 77% 75% 4 67% 69% 56% 72% 60% westion not asked at Ug 71% 75% 71%
current Hall Committee?
Hall Committee
Al f and/or did i i i i
re‘yc.>u aw.are of and/or d id you 81% 95% New Question from 3 66% 83% New Question from 67% 63% New Question from 71% 91% New Question from
participate in Halls Cup this year? 2019 Survey 2019 Survey 2019 Survey 2019 Survey
Al that hall h; i i i i
re you aware that your hal ! as a 63% 72% New Question from o 55% 49% New Question from 72% 75% New Question from 63% 66% New Question from
pastoral support team?” 2019 Survey 2019 Survey 2019 Survey 2019 Survey
Are you aware of and/or did you n ion fi n ion fi " ion fi N ion fi
engage with a pastoral support team 68% 85% ew Question from 3 529% 56% ew Question from 76% 829% lew Question from 65% 81% lew Question from
2019 Survey 2019 Survey 2019 Survey 2019 Survey
member?
Are you aware of the Peer Support New Question from New Question from New Question from
Pastoral S t 9 % 9
astoral Suppor scheme? 71% 79% G No Peer Supporters | No Peer Supporters G 71% 79% p e
- N/A-No Peer Supporters
How satisfied are you with their N amaestcnliot
support? 88% 87% 88% No Peer Supporters | No Peer Supporters | asked at Third Party 88% 87% 86%
. Managed Halls
| feel that there i f i i i i
eel that there is é? se|‘15e of 56% 61% New Question from o 30% 1% New Question from 59% 1% New Question from 48% 54% New Question from
community and belonging in my hall. 2019 Survey 2019 Survey 2019 Survey 2019 Survey
Overall, how would you grade your . N
. o 54% 57% 56% by 59% 54% not asked at Third Part| 56% 46% uestions not asked at U| 57% 52% 56%
hall in terms of sustainability?
(oo H Id te the Reduce th
sustainability | M"Y J‘S‘i’c“e':r;ec; educethe 46% 48% 61% duce th{not asked at Third Part| not asked at Third Part| not asked at Third Part a2% /A - Question not asked 4% 48% 61%
How easy did you find it to understand
which bin to put your different waste 66% 68% 65% 8 42% 46% 49% 46% 52% 58% 65%
items into?
Staff Would like t inat
et ould you ke to nominate a 24% 23% 24% @ 21% 21% 14% 18% 28% 16% 21% 2% 20%
Nominations member of staff from your hall?
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